504440054 06/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4486755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANDY FELSENTHAL	05/22/2017
STEVE WESTCOTT	05/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHITMOR, INC.	
Street Address:	8680 SWINNEA, BLDG. D, SUITE 103	
City:	SOUTHAVEN	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code: 38671		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29603855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com
Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	444157.162	
AME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTINE L. KAPPEL		
SIGNATURE:	RE: /kristine I. kappel/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/30/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504440054 REEL: 042875 FRAME: 0334

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sandy Felsenthal, a resident of Memphis, TN, and Steve Westcott, a resident of Memphis, TN (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention relating to an OVER THE DOOR IRONING BOARD for which application for Letters Patent has been made as U.S. Patent Application No. 29/603,855 that was filed on May 12, 2017, and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, Whitmor, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 8680 Swinnea, Bldg. D, Suite 103, Southaven, MS 38671, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements thereto, and in and to any and all patent applications, including provisional and non-provisional patent applications, Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignors does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this

1

Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention to Whitmor, Inc. as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of Whitmor, Inc., its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated:	5/22/2017	My full
		Sandy Pelsenthal

STATE OF Mississippi) ss.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

<u>Qent Michelle Huggins</u> Notard Public

My Commission Expires: 08/19/2018



Dated: <u>5/22/2017</u>	Steve Westcott
STATE OF Mississippi)) ss.	, 2017, before me, the undersigned, a Notary aforesaid, personally appeared Steve Westcott to me
On this 20 day of	ho executed the foregoing instrument, and
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.	
My Commission Expires: $08/19/2018$	<u>Joul Luclièlle Hugging</u> Notard Public
MISS/SS * S NOTARY PUBLIC TO * ID No. 96833 My Contrission Expires August 19, 2018	

RECORDED: 06/30/2017